
American Bullmastiff Association

Saturday, November 12, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXA

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8017 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8018 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

8001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8011 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8023 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12022 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12013 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12025 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAXPB

12026 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12027 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXPB

12028 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12029 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXPB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXB

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

16 33Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAXPA

16019 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAXPA

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXA

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXA

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16030 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXA

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16021 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16022 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

16025 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16035 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16036 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16037 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16038 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16039 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPB

16041 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16042 Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica SmithAXPB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16032 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16033 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16034 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXB
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20 30Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20001 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXA

20034 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXA

20035 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXA

20036 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXA

20020 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20041 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAXPB

20042 Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20043 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAXPB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20009 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20010 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

20013 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXB

20014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXB

20037 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20038 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20039 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20040 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica SmithAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24005 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniAXA

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXA

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24015 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24016 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXB

24018 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXB

24019 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24021 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAP

12031 Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan SchnareNAA

12032 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAA

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAP

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAP

16049 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAP

16050 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAP

16065 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAP

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20050 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAP

20047 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerNAA

20048 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiOA

8027 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16044 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserOAP

16045 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyOAP

16043 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA
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20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOA

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4003 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4005 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4006 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4007 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPA

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8017 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8019 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8025 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

8001 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8004 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8011 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8023 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12020 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXJA

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJA

12022 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12012 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12025 Kira, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddAJPB

12026 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12027 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAJPB

12028 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12029 Vinny, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAJPB

12003 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12011 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanAXJB

12023 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12024 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

16 34Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakAJPA

16019 Rose, Rottweiler, Dawn MulcaheyAJPA

16044 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPA

16001 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJA

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16028 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardAXJA

16031 Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen JoffeAXJA

16020 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16021 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16022 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

16025 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16035 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16036 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16037 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16038 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16039 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16040 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16041 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16042 Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica SmithAJPB

16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16008 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXJB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16012 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16013 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16014 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

Page 3 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..



American Bullmastiff Association
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16029 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16032 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16033 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16034 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAJPA

20001 Boo, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJA

20033 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeAXJA

20034 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20036 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesAXJA

20020 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAJPB

20022 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20023 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20025 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20026 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20041 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinAJPB

20043 Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna FinocchiaroAJPB

20070 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20006 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20007 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20009 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20010 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20013 Ace, Border Collie, Kristin ThoberAXJB

20014 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXJB

20016 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20038 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20039 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20040 Sydney, Australian Shepherd, Monica SmithAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniAXJA

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJA

24018 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXJA

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24007 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24009 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24010 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24015 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24016 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniAXJB

24019 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24021 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12034 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannNAJP

12031 Toby, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Susan SchnareNAJA

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNAJB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJP

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonNAJP

16049 Lucy, Collie, Kathryn WeareNAJP

16050 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceNAJP

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNAJB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20050 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNAJP

20048 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24023 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOJP

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOAJ

8026 Summer, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Robyn JanuszewskiOAJ

8027 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsOJP

12032 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiOJP

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOAJ

20044 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOAJ

20045 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24022 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerXFPA

4008 Clover, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFPB

4009 Glory, Chihuahua, Carole A. BolanXFPA

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8018 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPA

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8006 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

XFA

16 9Jump Height = # of dogs

16024 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingXFPB

16037 Shaylee, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16038 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16006 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16007 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16009 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerXFB

16010 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16016 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryXFA

16033 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

XFB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20030 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20005 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20010 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24016 Artemis, Collie, Martha CiaschiniXFA

24020 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttXFB

24021 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereXFA

FAST Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NBF

12032 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAF

12033 Olivia, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekNBF

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Brook, Australian Shepherd, Monica SmithNPF

16044 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserNPF

16045 Worship, Bullmastiff, Cheryl PeaveyNPF

16047 Bronzie, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNPF

16028 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNBF

16046 Cinna, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda LaddNBF

16052 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillNBF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Jerome, German Shepherd Dog, Betty BoutinNPF

20050 Lucy, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishNPF

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffNBF

24023 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8008 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoOF

8009 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8022 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerOFP

12020 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

OF

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16048 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOFP

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16003 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallOF

16005 Spring, All American, Susan HouleOF

16030 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOF

16043 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOF

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20036 Lida, Bearded Collie, Maryann GrovesOF

20044 Dice, Belgian Malinois, Deb ThorntonOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Penny, Doberman Pinscher, Joseoph AlemaniOF

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


